### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shelby D. Worley	04/01/2011
Xuehong Ren	03/30/2011
Hasan B. Kocer	04/01/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Auburn University
Street Address:	570 Devall Drive
Internal Address:	Office of Technology Transfer
City:	Auburn
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36832

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13029906

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUB-11500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan O. Owens

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_4\_15\_2011#page1.tif source=Assignment\_4\_15\_2011#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026135 FRAME: 0475 OP \$40.00 1302990

501502553

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Shelby D. Worley, Xuehong Ren and Hasan B. Kocer hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: A DISINFECTING, NONBLEACHING N	-HALAMINE FOR USE W	TH CONT	TACT LENS	
Date of execution of application:	_ Filing Date: February 17	7, 2011	Serial No.: 13/	029,906
WHEREAS, Auburn University, a non-profit organ Devall Drive, Auburn, Alabama 36832, hereinafter referred to a invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be	is "ASSIGNEE", is desirous (	ma, located of acquiring	at Office of Technolo the entire right, title a	gy Transfer 570 and interest in said
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CO which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned a Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, subst to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusivel and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters.	and transferred, and by these and interest in and to said in on the same in the United Sta itutions, conversions, reissue y as it would have been held	presents do vention, said tes and all ces, prolongat	sell, assign and fransi l application for Unite ountries throughout t tions or extensions th	ter unto said ed States Letters he world including ereof, said interest
Assignors further agree that they will, without charg prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, veretters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of asslawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	rify, acknowledge and delive	r all such fu f. and will pe	rther papers, includin	g applications for as Assignee
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereu	into signed their names to thi	is assignmen	nt on the dates indicat	ed below.
Shelly D. World	<u>u</u> _	4	l     (	
Shelby D. Wriley	(	·	Batt	
Xuehong Ren			Date	
a Rep		041	101/2011	
Hasan B. Kocer			Date	
STATE OF Mabana				
COUNTY OF <u>Lee</u>				
On Hasah B. Kocer, who proved to me on the bathe within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they esignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon	executed the same in his/hei/u	nen aumonz	cu capachy (100), and	Shelby D. Worley, is/are subscribed to that by his/her/their
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	State of California that the fo	oregoing par	agraph is true and co	rrect.
	WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.		
SEAL	Signature of Notary Publi	<u>, W</u>	· tone	
	NOTARY PUBLIC S	/	ARAMA ATI ADOR	
	MY COMMISSIO	NEXPIRES	E Nov 14, 2012 C UNDERWRITERS	

PATENT REEL: 026135 FRAME: 0476

Attorney Docket No.: AUB-L156

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Shelby D. Worley, Xuehong Ren and Hasan B, Kooer hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented G certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: A DISINFECTING, NONBLEACHING N-I	HALAMINE FOR USE WITH CONTACT	LENS
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date: February 17, 2011	Serial No.: 13/029,906
WHEREAS, <u>Auburn University</u> , a non-profit organiz Devall Drive, Auburn, Alabama 36832, hereinafter referred to as invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be	"ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the er	ice of Technology Transfer 570 titre right, title and interest in said
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned an Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title at Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substit to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letter	d transferred, and by these presents do sell, a d interest in and to said invention, said appli the same in the United States and all countri utions, conversions, reissues, prolongations of as it would have been held and enjoyed by st	ssign and transfer unto said cation for United States Letters es throughout the world including or extensions thereof, said interest
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verificaters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignavfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	fy, acknowledge and deliver all such further perment and transfer thereof, and will perform	papers, including applications for such other acts as Assignee
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereum	to signed their names to this assignment on ti	he dates indicated below.
Shelby D. Worley	<u> </u>	Date
Sheiby D. Woney	1	Ale
1	52 f	20 6011
Luctiony Men Xuchong Ren	03/3	Date   20   1
Thomas Acti		
Hasan B, Kocer		Date
•		
STATE OF Washington		
COUNTY OF SMO HOM ISh		
on March 30, 2011 before me, Lessi Xuehong Ren and Hasan B. Koeer, who proved to me on the basis the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they existing a ture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon be	cuted the same in his/her/their authorized cap	acity(ies), and that by his/her/their
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the St	ate of California that the foregoing paragrapt	is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal,	
ARIE BENNAME		
SEALE SEALE STATE OF WALLINGTON	Signature of Notary Public	e Bennett
STATE OF WASHING		

**PATENT REEL: 026135 FRAME: 0477** 

**RECORDED: 04/15/2011**